



908-CHS-96

2026:BHC-OS:6881

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.964 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.429 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.35571 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1181 OF 2014

Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited ... Applicant

V/s.

Vishwanath Dinakar Mhatre
And Sushila Vishwanath
Mhatre

... Respondents

Ms. Rahila Memon i/b S. I. Joshi & Co, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Swayam Chopda, Officer on Special Duty, Court Receiver, High Court, Bombay, present.

Ms. Swathy Ramanathan, Senior Manager, Kotak Mahindra Bank, Applicant, present.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 25th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 18th March 2026 as per the schedule date.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)