



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 964 OF 2014

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1181 OF 2014

Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

...Applicant

V/s.

Vishwanath Dinakar Mhatre and Anr.

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 429 OF 2025

IN

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 964 OF 2014

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 35571 OF 2024

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1181 OF 2014

Ms. Reet Jain i/b S. I. Joshi & Co. for the Applicant.

Mrs. Naina Poojary, Master (Adm.), Court Receiver present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. This matter has been listed in for the speaking to the minutes of the order dated 18th March, 2026.

2. When the matter is called out, Ms. Poojary, learned Master (Adm.) from the Court Receiver's office appears and points out that in paragraph 3(iii) of the order dated 18th March, 2026, through inadvertence, the following words appear to have been missed out before the words "without passing of accounts".

"and the Court Receiver stands discharged"



3. Let the said error be corrected. Rest of the order remains as it is.

Let the corrected order be uploaded as soon as possible.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)